Regulations and SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 as below: 

Alteration in Memorandum of Association of the Company, in brief: 

Clause No. Earlier Clause Amended Clause 

V The authorized share capital of the Company 

is Rs. 6,50,00,000/- (Rupees Six Crore Fifty 

Lacs) divided into 65,00,000 (Sixty Five Lakhs) 

Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten) each. 

The Share Capital of the Company is 

2,75,00,00,000 Rupees, divided into 

27,50,00,000 Equity Shares of 10 Rupees 

each. 

Kindly take the same on your record. 

Thanking you. 

Yours faithfully,